



## Bid Tabulation

**Village of Bethel**  
S. East Street Bridge Replacement  
June 7, 2024

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		JTM Smith Construction, Inc. Fayetteville, OH		Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc. Hamilton, OH		Burns Excavating LLC Winchester, OH		Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, OH		Majors Enterprise Inc. Monroe, OH		Sunesis Construction Co. West Chester, OH	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 *1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,180.57	\$36,180.57
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$464.00	\$464.00
3	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT	128	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00 *2	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$9.00	\$1,152.00	\$8.00	\$1,024.00	\$2.00	\$256.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$640.00
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	26	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$21.00	\$546.00	\$57.70	\$1,500.20	\$3.00	\$78.00	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$21.00	\$546.00
5	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,911.00	\$5,911.00
6	203	EXCAVATION	CY	155	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$36.00	\$5,580.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$24.00	\$3,720.00
7	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	191	\$50.00	\$9,550.00	\$30.00	\$5,730.00	\$40.00	\$7,640.00	\$36.00	\$6,876.00	\$20.00	\$3,820.00	\$20.00	\$3,820.00	\$65.00	\$12,415.00	\$21.00	\$4,011.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	SY	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
9	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 2"	SY	76	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$10.00	\$760.00	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$31.00	\$2,356.00	\$68.00	\$5,168.00	\$37.00	\$2,812.00	\$50.00	\$3,800.00	\$34.00	\$2,584.00
10	304	9" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	CY	25	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$172.00	\$4,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$108.00	\$2,700.00
11	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	13	\$18.00	\$234.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$4.00	\$52.00	\$12.00	\$156.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$37.00	\$481.00
12	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	CY	6	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$680.00	\$4,080.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$555.00	\$3,330.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$661.00	\$3,966.00
13	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CU	10	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$685.00	\$6,850.00	\$657.00	\$6,570.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$486.00	\$4,860.00
14	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,970.00	\$8,970.00
15	512	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	SY	147	\$50.00	\$7,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,410.00	\$36.00	\$5,292.00	\$24.00	\$3,528.00	\$24.00	\$3,528.00	\$15.00	\$2,205.00	\$50.00	\$7,350.00	\$26.00	\$3,822.00
16	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B	CY	28	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	\$180.00	\$5,040.00	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	\$89.29	\$2,500.12 *1	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00	\$96.00	\$2,688.00
17	601	TYPE D - CONSTRUCT A 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB, AS PER PLAN	SY	42	\$260.00	\$10,920.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$345.00	\$14,490.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$472.00	\$19,824.00 *2	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$422.00	\$17,724.00
18	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$26.80	\$670.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$23.00	\$575.00
19	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$21.00	\$525.00
20	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$64.62	\$1,615.50	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00
21	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	FT	14	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$110.35	\$1,544.90 *3	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$111.00	\$1,554.00
22	611	13' x 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.5, AS PER PLAN	FT	40	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$86,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$2,560.73	\$102,429.20	\$3,350.00	\$134,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$84,000.00	\$3,222.00	\$128,880.00
23	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,072.00	\$4,072.00
24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,524.00	\$2,524.00
25	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$39.00	\$39.00
26	638	WATER WORKS, MISC. : WATER MAIN RELOCATED, PVC C-900 DR-18, AS PER PLAN	FT	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$161.00	\$8,050.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$286.00	\$14,300.00
27	638	WATER WORKS, MISC. : WATER MAIN RELOCATED, DIP CL-51, AS PER PLAN	FT	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$204.00	\$10,200.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$317.00	\$15,850.00
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY	775	\$4.00	\$3,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,325.00	\$4.00	\$3,100.00	\$3.50	\$2,712.50	\$4.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$775.00	\$1.00	\$775.00	\$11.00	\$8,525.00
29	SPEC	REDI-ROCK RETAINING WALL	LUMP	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00 *3	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$85,332.56	\$85,332.56	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$144,344.00	\$144,344.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$329,909.00</b>		<b>\$263,180.00 *4</b>		<b>\$278,527.00</b>		<b>\$317,457.50 *1</b>		<b>\$322,362.48 *4</b>		<b>\$351,076.00</b>		<b>\$369,570.00</b>		<b>\$422,955.57 *1</b>

\*1 Total given was \$3,000.00  
 \*2 Total given was \$1,480.00  
 \*3 Total given was \$85,000.00  
 \*4 Total given was \$268,880.00

\*1 No total given.

\*1 Total given was \$2,500.00  
 \*2 Total given was \$19,833.88  
 \*3 Total given was \$1,545.00  
 \*4 Total given was \$322,372.34

\*1 Total given was \$392,955.57